

City of Delray Beach

100 N.W. 1st Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-181 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/3/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/21/2017 Final action: 2/21/2017

Title: AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT WITH AMERISTAR PARKING SOLUTIONS, LLC IN

A NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$169,600

Sponsors: Environmental Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Parking Facility Management Agreement, 2. Parking Facility Management Amendment No. 1, 3.

Parking Facility Management Amendment No. 2, 4. Ameristar Agreement Amendment No 3 rev JR

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: John Morgan, Environmental Service Director THROUGH: Chief Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager

DATE: February 21, 2017

AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT WITH AMERISTAR PARKING SOLUTIONS, LLC IN A NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$169,600

Recommended Action:

Motion to Approve Amendment No. 3 to extend the Agreement with Ameristar Parking Solutions, LLC through May 29, 2017 for parking facility management in a not to exceed amount of \$169,600.

Background:

On December 8, 2015, City Commission approved the award of an Agreement for Parking Facility Management to Ameristar Parking Solutions, LLC (Resolution No. 80-15, RFP 2014-25). On September 30, 2016, the City Manager extended the Agreement for a period of ninety days, extending the contract term through December 31, 2016 and on December 6, 2016, the City Commission extended the Agreement through February 28, 2017. In order to facilitate the time required to finalize agreement negotiations, City staff is requesting an additional extension of the Parking Facility Management Agreement through May 29, 2017. Extending this agreement will also allow time for mobilization and implementation by the new parking management services contractor and will provide for a smoother transition process for the City as well as its residents and visitors.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances, Chapter 36, Section 36.07 (A)(2), " *Extensions*".

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

File #: 17-181, Version: 1

Finance Department Review:

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:

Funding is available from account number 001-3151-545-34.90. (General Fund: Other Contractual Services).